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Province of British Columbia
Water Act

File No: 0346489

Water Act
Section 61(1)
Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation
of the
Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued, which authorize joint use of works on Bass
Creek, common to members of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community:

| HEREBY amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users’
Community, issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 1, 2001, to include
the following licences within the membership of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community:

Licence
114103
114603
114612
114629
115606
116416
116417
116547
116980
117311

117477
117601
118677

File
3003502
3003566
3003569
3003573
3003721
3003836
3003837
3003853
3003906
3003949

3003991
3004015
3004159

Purpose
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PUBLIC
FACILITIES

POWER
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

Quantity

500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD
1000 GD

0.03 CS
500 GD
500 GD
500 GD

/S5 th

Licensee
RONALD & LOUISE KRIESE
WAYNE & ELAINE TURNER
JOHN ANTONSEN
NICO JAGER
DONALD & MOLLY DUPLISSIE
RICK MCWILLIAM
JAMES & VERDA MCNEILL
GRACE L HENDERSON
GEORGE CICHON
SEYMOUR ARM WUC

BLAIR’S DIESEL REPAIRLTD
NICOLA & LENA DOMINELLI
ARTHUR P MULHOLLAND

day of Lecamber . 2003.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights




