

## **Province of British Columbia** Water Act

## Water Act Section 61(1) **Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation** of the **Seymour Arm Water Users' Community**

File No: 0346489

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued, which authorize joint use of works on Bass Creek, common to members of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community:

I HEREBY amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community, issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 1, 2001, to include the following licences within the membership of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community:

Licence	File	Purpose	Quantity	Licensee
114103	3003502	DOMESTIC	500 GD	RONALD & LOUISE KRIESE
114603	3003566	DOMESTIC	500 GD	WAYNE & ELAINE TURNER
114612	3003569	DOMESTIC	500 GD	JOHN ANTONSEN
114629	3003573	DOMESTIC	500 GD	NICO JAGER
115606	3003721	DOMESTIC	500 GD	DONALD & MOLLY DUPLISSIE
116416	3003836	DOMESTIC	500 GD	RICK MCWILLIAM
116417	3003837	DOMESTIC	500 GD	JAMES & VERDA MCNEILL
116547	3003853	DOMESTIC	500 GD	GRACE L HENDERSON
116980	3003906	DOMESTIC	500 GD	GEORGE CICHON
117311	3003949	PUBLIC	1000 GD	SEYMOUR ARM WUC
		<b>FACILITIES</b>		
		POWER	0.03 CS	·
117477	3003991	DOMESTIC	500 GD	BLAIR'S DIESEL REPAIR LTD
117601	3004015	DOMESTIC	500 GD	NICOLA & LENA DOMINELLI
118677	3004159	DOMESTIC	500 GD	ARTHUR P MULHOLLAND

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

15th day of December

. 2003.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights